

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ACQA No. 328 of 2023

State of Chhattisgarh **Versus** Ashok Sahu

10.11.2023	Mr. D.C. Verma, G.A. for the State. Heard I.A. No. 1, an application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for condonation of delay occurred in filing of the appeal. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Delay of 66 days in filing this appeal is condoned. List this case along with ACQA No. 158 of 2023. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Saurabh	