



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 328 of 2023

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** ASHOK SAHU

ACQA/158/2023

Order Sheet

28/04/2026	<u>ACQA No. 328 of 2023</u> Dr. Sourabh Kumar Pande, Additonal Advocate General for the State. <u>ACQA No. 158/2023</u> Mr. Ujjawal Agrawal, learned counsel for the Appellant. Dr. Sourabh Kumar Pande, Additional Advocate General for the State. Mr. Vaibhav A. Goverdhan, learned counsel for the Respondent No.2. It has been pointed out by learned counsel for the parties that CRMP No. 1010 of 2023, <i>State of Chhattisgarh vs. Jagdish Sahu</i>, which is listed at Serial No. 9 along with the present acquittal appeals, does not

pertain to the same offence, as the said CRMP relates to an offence under Section 307 of the IPC involving the accused/respondent.

As per the order passed by this Court dated 13.02.2024 in CRMP No. 1010 of 2023, the said CRMP was inadvertently directed to be listed along with ACQA No. 328 of 2023 and ACQA No. 158 of 2023, and has accordingly been tagged with the present acquittal appeals. In view of the above, the office is directed to de-tag the same.

The office is directed to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Bench in the next week.

Sd/-

(Ravindra Kumar Agrawal)
Judge

Sd/-

(Ramesh Sinha)
Chief Justice